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GCSE/VOC RESULTS SUMMARY 

 

GCSE/ 

Equivalent 

Results 

Pupils 

Aged 15 

Achieving 

5+ passes in 

GCSE or 

equivalent  

Achieving 

5+ 9-4 Inc Maths and 

English 

Achieving 

At least 1 pass at 

GCSE or equivalent 

Total 

Number  

Percentage 

 

185 

 

 

177 

96.1% 

 

160 

86.5% 

 

184 

99.5% 

Average Point 

Score per 

Student 

48.35 
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GCSE RESULTS 

Number of Students in school aged 15+ 185 
 

Subject Students 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 U 

Art 40 1 0 6 9 9 7 7 1 0 0 

Biology 55 4 9 5 17 11 5 2 0 0 2 

Business 
Studies 
GCSE 

65 0 2 2 6 9 13 19 9 4 1 

Chemistry 55 4 4 13 8 13 8 3 1 0 1 

Combined 
Science 

122 0 3 11 16 60 78 50 19 3 4 

Computer 
Science 

35 0 5 0 7 6 6 5 4 2 0 

Dance 6 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 

Drama 12 0 1 1 1 2 2 3 2 0 0 

English 179 2 8 13 43 43 44 24 2 0 0 

English 
Literature 

178 2 10 22 30 40 44 23 6 1 0 

Food Prep 
& Nutrition 

17 0 1 4 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 

French 37 3 5 9 4 13 1 1 1 0 0 

Geography 142 2 11 8 16 25 31 28 18 2 1 

History 151 1 10 12 18 23 26 32 16 9 3 

Maths 178 6 4 17 22 34 58 22 10 4 1 
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Music 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

PE 50 3 8 6 8 7 10 7 1 0 0 

Physics 55 6 7 14 7 7 12 1 1 0 0 

Product 
Design 

24 0 0 1 2 1 6 9 3 2 0 

RE 176 12 19 20 34 30 20 27 8 5 1 

 

GCSE RESULTS 

 

Heritage Languages. 

Subject Stu 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 U 
Spanish 
Total 
 

 
1 
 

 
0 
 

 
1 
 

 
0 
 

 
0 
 

 
0 
 

 
0 
 

 
0 
 

 
0 
 

 
0 
 

 
0 
 

 

 

L2 & L1 VOCATIONAL BTEC RESULTS 

Subject Entries Distinction

* Level 2 

Distinction 

Level 2 

Merit 

Level 2 

Pass  

Level 2 

Distinction 

Level 1 

Merit  

Level 1 

Pass 

Level 1 

Business  

 

 

40 

 

 

0 

 

 

4 

 

 

7 

 

 

27 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

2 

ICT 

 

 

 

16 

 

0 

 

5 

 

4 

 

3 

 

        1 

 

2 

 

1 

Construction  

 

 

 

32 

 

4 

 

5 

 

3 

 

15 

 

NA 

 

NA 

 

4 
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       GCE A Level achievements of students 
      at the end of two years of study 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Number of  

Candidates 

A* A B C D E U Total Number  

of Entries 

Total 65 27 52 50 26 1 0 0 156 
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A LEVEL RESULTS 

Subject Students A* A B C D E U 

ART 5 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 

BIOLOGY 15 1 9 5 0 0 0 0 

BUSINESS 
STUDIES 

5 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 

CHEMISTRY 10 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 

ENGLISH 15 3 3 8 1 0 0 0 

FRENCH 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 

FURTHER 
MATHEMATICS 

2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

GEOGRAPHY 11 3 4 3 1 0 0 0 

GRAPHICS 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

HISTORY 12 0 3 3 6 0 0 0 

MATHS 12 3 7 1 1 0 0 0 

MEDIA 10 1 1 5 3 0 0 0 

PHOTOGRAPHY 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 

PHYSICAL 
EDUCATION 

11 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 

PHYSICS 10 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 

PRODUCT 
DESIGN 

1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

PSYCHOLOGY 8 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 

RELIGIOUS 
STUDIES 

6 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 
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SOCIOLOGY 14 2 3 5 3 1 0 0 

 

 

 

L3 VOCATIONAL BTEC RESULTS 

 

 

 

Bringing Christ to All and All to Christ 

 

Subject Entries Distinction* Distinction Merit Pass Unclassified 

Applied ICT  

8 

 

2 

 

3 

 

3 

 

0 

 

0 

Applied Law  

 

 

 

11 

 

 

0 

 

 

6 

 

 

5 

 

 

1 

 

 

0 

 

Business 

 

 

 

10 

 

 

1 

 

 

5 

 

 

4 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

Creative and 

Digital Media  

 

 

20 

 

 

8 

 

 

4 

 

 

8 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

Health & 

Social Care 

 

8 

 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

 

0 

Sport & 

Fitness 

 

 

7 

 

 

5 

 

 

0 

 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

 

0 

 


