



GCSE/VOC RESULTS SUMMARY

GCSE/ Equivalent Results	Pupils Aged 15	Achieving 5+ passes in GCSE or equivalent	Achieving 5+ 9-4 Inc Maths and English	Achieving At least 1 pass at GCSE or equivalent
<u>Total</u>				
Number	185	177	160	184
Percentage		96.1%	86.5%	99.5%
Average Point Score per Student	48.35			





GCSE RESULTS

Number of Students in school aged 15+	185
---------------------------------------	-----

Subject	Students	9	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1	U
Art	40	1	0	6	9	9	7	7	1	0	0
Biology	55	4	9	5	17	11	5	2	0	0	2
Business Studies GCSE	65	0	2	2	6	9	13	19	9	4	1
Chemistry	55	4	4	13	8	13	8	3	1	0	1
Combined Science	122	0	3	11	16	60	78	50	19	3	4
Computer Science	35	0	5	0	7	6	6	5	4	2	0
<u>Dance</u>	6	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	2	0	0
<u>Drama</u>	12	0	1	1	1	2	2	3	2	0	0
<u>English</u>	179	2	8	13	43	43	44	24	2	0	0
English Literature	178	2	10	22	30	40	44	23	6	1	0
Food Prep & Nutrition	17	0	1	4	5	3	3	1	0	0	0
<u>French</u>	37	3	5	9	4	13	1	1	1	0	0
Geography	142	2	11	8	16	25	31	28	18	2	1
History	151	1	10	12	18	23	26	32	16	9	3
<u>Maths</u>	178	6	4	17	22	34	58	22	10	4	1



St Michael's Catholic High School



EXAMINATION RESULTS 2020/21

Music	2	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
<u>PE</u>	50	3	8	6	8	7	10	7	1	0	0
<u>Physics</u>	55	6	7	14	7	7	12	1	1	0	0
Product Design	24	0	0	1	2	1	6	9	3	2	0
RE	176	12	19	20	34	30	20	27	8	5	1

GCSE RESULTS

Heritage Languages.

Subject	Stu	9	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1	U
<u>Spanish</u> Total	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

L2 & L1 VOCATIONAL BTEC RESULTS

Subject	Entries	Distinction	Distinction	Merit	Pass	Distinction	Merit	Pass
		* Level 2	Level 2	Level 2	Level 2	Level 1	Level 1	Level 1
<u>Business</u>	40	0	4	7	27	0	0	2
<u>ICT</u>	16	0	5	4	3	1	2	1
Construction	32	4	5	3	15	NA	NA	4





GCE A Level achievements of students at the end of two years of study

	Number of	A *	Α	В	С	D	Е	U	Total Number
	Candidates								of Entries
Total	65	27	52	50	26	1	0	0	156





A LEVEL RESULTS

Subject	Students	A *	Α	В	С	D	E	U
ART	5	0	3	1	1	0	0	0
BIOLOGY	15	1	9	5	0	0	0	0
BUSINESS STUDIES	5	0	0	2	3	0	0	0
CHEMISTRY	10	2	3	4	1	0	0	0
<u>ENGLISH</u>	15	3	3	8	1	0	0	0
FRENCH	4	1	2	0	1	0	0	0
FURTHER MATHEMATICS	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
GEOGRAPHY	11	3	4	3	1	0	0	0
GRAPHICS	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
HISTORY	12	0	3	3	6	0	0	0
<u>MATHS</u>	12	3	7	1	1	0	0	0
MEDIA	10	1	1	5	3	0	0	0
PHOTOGRAPHY	4	1	1	1	1	0	0	0
PHYSICAL EDUCATION	11	4	3	3	1	0	0	0
<u>PHYSICS</u>	10	3	5	2	0	0	0	0
PRODUCT DESIGN	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
PSYCHOLOGY	8	1	2	4	1	0	0	0
RELIGIOUS STUDIES	6	1	2	1	2	0	0	0



St Michael's Catholic High School



EXAMINATION RESULTS 2020/21

SOCIOLOGY	14	2	3	5	3	1	0	0

L3 VOCATIONAL BTEC RESULTS

Subject	Entries	Distinction*	Distinction	Merit	Pass	Unclassified
Applied ICT	8	2	3	3	0	0
Applied Law	11	0	6	5	1	0
Business	10	1	5	4	0	0
Creative and Digital Media	20	8	4	8	0	0
Health & Social Care	8	1	2	3	2	0
Sport & Fitness	7	5	0	1	1	0